
WPIAL COACHES Directory
Boys Lacrosse

Spring 2025

3A
Section 1

Canon Mac Scott Gebhart scott.gebhart@gmail.com 412-996-3435
Central Catholic Anthony Abbondanza Aabbondanza@centralcatholichs.com412-719-1606
Hempfield Michael DeMatt mdematt438@gmail.com 724-454-5104
Mt. Lebo Mike Ermer michaeltermer@gmail.com 607-435-0693
Plum Tom Wesolowski
Norwin Chad Good Chad.good11@gmail.com 724-953-9738
USC Matt Trella matt.trella@gmail.com 4127707455

Section 2
Butler Justin Steiner Just.stein0@gmail.com 724-712-6726
FC Jordon Hodder jthodpsu25@gmail.com (585)794-0661

NA John Rullan john.rdpinc@gmail.com 412-292-4944

NH Mike Keuch mkeuch47@gmail.com 412-508-1523
PR David Offner doffner24@gmail.com 412-983-2255
Seneca Dave Hall davidahall.416@gmail.com 412-977-4863
SSA Cam Thompson cthompson@shadysideacademy.org412-889-7933

2A
Section 1

Baldwin Robert Ross Rross2921@gmail.com 412-770-4478
Bethel Park Luke Lewis ld.lewis1243@gmail.com 412-216-2240

Chartiers Valley Dom Tolomeo cm19dom@gmail.com 412-779-4000

Franklin Regional Luke Stephens stephensluke2017@gmail.com 724-771-6202

Gateway Dan Alexander n3kjd173@gmail.com
GCC Joe Eckenrode jeckenrode08@gmail.com
Latrobe Robert Kemerer Robert.kemerer@glsd.us 724-454-9430

Peters Joey Tritschler jtritschler@gmail.com 412-477-1969

Penn Trafford Charlie Hach hachc@penntrafford.org 412-736-8725

Seton Lasalle AJ Hammer HamerA@slshs.org Jeff Will have AJ's contact
South Fayette Shawn Leydig sleydig@aol.com 412-725-4099

Trinity Anthony Sivie asivie@icloud.com 724-413-9837

Section 2
Taylor Allderdice
Freeport Devin Wolford coachwolford1@gmail.com 724-221-4817
Hampton Andy DeMichiei andrew.demichiei@gmail.com 724-602-8744
Indiana Jason Beatty indianahsboyslax@gmail.com 724-840-8030
Knoch Bryan McClure bryanjosephmcclure@gmail.com 724-316-3821
Mars Bob Marcoux rbmarcoux@gmail.com 412-848-7097
Moon Bennett Metzger bm3tzg3r@gmail.com 717-713-5760
North Catholic Blaine Mountain blaine.mountain@gmail.com 724-650-8540
QV Chip Hansen chip.hansen@trinitycd.com 412-477-4759
Sewickly Academy Sam Futrovsky sfutrovsky@sewickley.org 301-801-1313
Shaler Jon Monahan jonmon33@gmail.com 412-779-4863
Winchester Thurston Sean Buzzard sbuzzard412@gmail.com
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